
2026 Dickinson State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Home: 2-2   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (40), Opp (33)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (1), Buchanan (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Finders (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Williams 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-18), Farwell (4-4), Hegedus (4-5), Lunzman
(3-3), Williams (3-3), Dietz (1-1), Wishowski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Teran, Ramon .500 6-6 14 7 7 2 0 0 4 9 .643 2 3 1 0 .632 0 0 1-2 7 13 2 .909
4 Roberts, Jadyn .409 6-6 22 9 9 3 0 2 6 18 .818 0 3 7 0 .480 0 0 2-2 10 0 0 1.000
1 Bryner, Sawyer .389 6-6 18 5 7 2 0 0 2 9 .500 1 0 7 0 .421 0 1 4-4 9 0 1 .900
23 Dokes, Moses .368 6-6 19 7 7 0 0 2 11 13 .684 3 1 0 0 .458 1 0 1-1 23 0 1 .958
5 Wilharm, Wyatt .350 6-6 20 4 7 2 1 1 4 14 .700 4 0 7 0 .458 0 0 0-0 2 11 1 .929
22 Farwell, Ty .348 6-6 23 4 8 0 0 2 10 14 .609 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 2-2 48 0 0 1.000
35 Finders, Kadin .500 4-2 8 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .625 0 0 3 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
2 Buchanan, Jace .400 4-4 10 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 5 0 3 0 .600 0 0 3-5 4 12 1 .941
12 Braaten, Logan .333 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .833 4 1 1 0 .583 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
33 McIntyre, Jacob .250 3-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 0 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
11 Vatnsdal, Kade .125 3-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 1 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 3 2 .750
27 Hegedus, Brandon .083 4-4 12 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .333 2 0 7 0 .214 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
24 Feralio, Michael .000 2-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Price, Jack .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .341 6-6 173 49 59 11 1 9 47 99 .572 24 9 45 0 .442 2 1 14-18 123 47 9 .950
Opponents .316 6-6 177 45 56 9 2 6 35 87 .492 14 7 37 1 .385 2 2 8-9 120 34 14 .917

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Aliff, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
25 Manning, Mason 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Hanson, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
39 Olsson, Kevin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Phillips, Dominic 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 .231 1 1 0 0 0
16 Lunzman, Mason 3.46 1-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 13.0 12 5 5 2 12 2 0 1 .240 0 1 0 0 0
27 Hegedus, Brandon 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
18 Wishowski, Michael 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
19 Williams, Tate 10.13 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 16 10 9 1 7 2 1 0 .432 2 1 0 2 1
37 Fortier, Collin 10.80 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
10 Smith, Logan 18.00 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 7 6 4 3 1 0 0 .385 4 2 0 0 1
6 Van Luchene, Cooper 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
7 Dietz, Patrick 18.90 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 9 7 1 2 1 1 2 .353 0 2 0 0 0
14 Chitty, Dax 36.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 0 1 1 0 2 .571 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.34 3-3 23 6 0 0 1 41.0 56 45 38 14 37 9 2 6 .316 8 7 0 2 2
Opponents 10.13 3-3 21 6 0 0 2 40.0 59 49 45 24 45 11 1 9 .341 4 9 2 2 1



2026 Dickinson State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Farwell, Ty 48 48 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Hegedus, Brandon 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
4 Roberts, Jadyn 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Braaten, Logan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Williams, Tate 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 McIntyre, Jacob 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Finders, Kadin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Smith, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
40 Phillips, Dominic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dokes, Moses 24 23 0 1 .958 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Buchanan, Jace 17 4 12 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wilharm, Wyatt 14 2 11 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Teran, Ramon 22 7 13 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bryner, Sawyer 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Vatnsdal, Kade 8 3 3 2 .750 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lunzman, Mason 3 0 2 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Chitty, Dax 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wishowski, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Feralio, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Manning, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hanson, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Price, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Fortier, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Olsson, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Van Luchene, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dietz, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Aliff, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 179 123 47 9 .950 6 16 2 .889 0 0
Opponents 168 120 34 14 .917 3 28 7 .800 2 0


